Although the overall wastage showed a slight increase of

one,there was an alarming rise of 22 in ��e categpry of sudden withdrawal

and discharge of those members found unsui�able. The most disturbing being

the withdrawal of 168 members as compared with 146 for the previous year.

Four hundred and twelve (412) members were enlisted in the Service during the

year under rdview and of this number, nine (9) were given permission to withdraw

and four (4) were dismissed.. Particulars of comparative figures for the past

three years aro as follows:-

.1.211

[...]

Participants 

received lectures on rand craft maintenance and care of vehicles. 

5,pecial and Super,numer,ary Constables Training 

69. Nine Courses, one lasting for six weeks, one for four weeks and seven sach

lasting for two weeks were conducted for two hundred and ninety one (291) Special

and Supernumerary Constables attached to the Transport anq Harbou.ISDepartment,

Civil Aviation Department, Upper Mazaruni Road Project, the Upper Mazaruni Develop!Dlllnt

Authority and various Government Ministries. These courses were aimed at introducing

[...]

commitment of personnel of the Branch

to this entrusted responsibility realised notabl� success, but inspite of this,

members of the Juvenile Section have made a firm pledge to attain greater

achievements for the year ahead.

94. During the year under review, four hundred and eight (408) juveniles

were warned. From among tnose warned, seventy six (76) again came to the

notice of the branch, the warning procedure, however, appeared to have had

the desired effect on the conduct of three hundred and sixty two (362),

95. A close liais,i_or;, with the probation service existed during 1977, and

frequent visits were made by personnel IDf the Branch to Parent Teachers

Associations, Schoo.ll3and Organisations concerned with the promoting· of the 

welfare of Youths,

[...]

and these accounted f or dweliing hou�es business concerns, places of divine 

Worship etc., also inclusive in the number of scenes visited were 405 motor 

vehicles and bicycles, a rise of 31.1% over the figure for 1976, from which 

examination for fingerprints were made. Seven hundred and seventy four (774) 

prints were found from all sources as compared with 676 during 1976. There 

were 125 cases ,made from the prints found in 1977, as against 55 for the previous 

year. Four requests fur the identification of deceased persons were made as compareQ